
2009/3/2
(Mon)

2009/3/3
(Tue)

2009/3/4
(Wed)

2009/3/5
(Thu)

2009/3/6
(Fri)

2009/3/7
(Sat)

2009/3/8
(Sun)

7:30
Meet in front

of Boston
Plaza Hotel by

7:45.  Bus
leaves

promply at
8:00am

8:30 Bus will leave
at 8:30 for
ILEC and

arrive around
9:00

Bus will leave
at 8:30 for
ILEC and

arrive around
9:00

Bus will leave
at 8:30 for
ILEC and

arrive around
9:00

Meet by 8:45
at Boston
Plaza 3rd

Floor

9:00
Coffee Coffee Coffee

9:30 Introduction
to facility and

ILEC
secretariat,

administrative
matters

Lake Biwa,
overview

10:00 ILBM-G
overview with
PPT, a global

challenge
using GIS and

RS

Commuting
to and from

ILEC

10:30 ILBM-G
Core Group
meetings

11:00
Literature
review on

legal
challenges in

basin
governance

(Japan)

Coffee and
lunch

12:00 Lunch
(individual)

Arranged
lunch

ILEC Core
Group

Meeting
Dinner

13:00
Lunch

(individuall)
Lunch

(individual)

Australia and
water policy

likages

Lunch
(individual)

Invited from
papers

14:00
Watershed
degradation
as a major

basin
governance
challenge

ILBM and
Technology

Shiga-U
contributions

15:00 SWAT
modeling for

basin
management

scenario
analysis

Suwa, Shinji
and Northern
Kanto lake
basinissue

ILBM-G
meetings

16:00 Korean
national water

resource
development
and reservoir
management

Revisiting GIS
and RS,

recapping the
issues

Free

17:00
Bus for hotel Bus for hotel Bus for hotel

Special
Seminar and

Forum
17:30

18:00

18:30 Individual
dinner at a

highway rest
area

Field Trip

19:00 Return to
hotel by

around 20:00,
and the rest

is free
20:00

21:00

Free

Forum follow-
up discussion,
with dinner

box

Group Dinner
arrangemet

Follow-up
agenda for
2009 at a

hotel meeting
room

National and
regional
program

development
with inputs
from ILBM-
G(Malaysia,
Nepal and
Mexico
regions)

Free (possible
to arrange for

Kyoto
shopping)

Wrap-up
meeting
（module,
WLC13

sessions,
ILBM-G2009)

March 3-8, 2009:  Annual Review Meeting of the ILBM-Governance Project, Shiga-University, in collaboration with
University of Shiga-Prefecture and ILEC

PM:
International
Public Forum

Field Trip
route:

Kusatsu-
Ohmihachiman
-(Okisima)-
Dainaka-

Nishinoko-
Azuchi-

Hikone, with
local

presentations
(arranged

lunch)

Follow-up
agenda for
2009 at a

hotel meeting
room

All day at
Conference
Hall, Boston

Plaza:  AM on
Lake Biwa

presentations
start at 9:00ILBM

challenges
facing India,

Russia,
Mexico and

the
Philippines 2,

the
governance

Free and
individual
dinner

arrangements

Free and
individual
dinner

arrangements

Extended
lunch hours

(individual) for
Lake Biwa

Musium visit

Free

AM

PM

ILBM Core
Group

Meeting

ILEC Core
Group

Meeting

Community
reed

management,
a Lake Biwa

historical
geography
analysis

Thailand case:
Environmental
Education in a
Upper-Mekon

Ethnic
Minority
Village

ILBM
challenges
facing India,

Russia, Mexco
and the

Philippines 1,
the status
reports


